#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vinylbilt Window Systems Inc.		04/21/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3242913 Nova Scotia Company		
Street Address:	1111 St. Charles West, Suite 952 East Tower		
City:	Longueil, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J4K 5G4		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3110883	ARMOR WINDOWS
Registration Number:	3064682	SIMPLY-CLEAN
Registration Number:	1906983	POLYRESIN 3

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262 783-1300

Email: rkmip@rkmiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John M. Manion

Address Line 1: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 2: P O Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226-0618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3203.21262

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0458 OF \$90.00 3110883

900165263

Name: John M. Manion Address Line 1: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. P O Box 26618 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226-0618 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Manion Signature: /John M. Manion/ Date: 06/22/2010 Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment 2#page1.tif source=assignment 2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0459

## CONFIRMATORY TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

Vinylbilt Window Systems Inc. having its principal place of business at 3333 Langstaff Road,

Concord, L4K 5A8, Ontario

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

AND:

3242913 Nova Scotia Company having its principal place of business at 1111 St.Charles West, Suite 952 East Tower, Longueil, J4K 5G4, Québec

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in the trade-marks listed in Schedule A on April 9<sup>th</sup>, 2010 as well as the related goodwill and the right to recover for past and present infringement, to pursue any related proceedings including opposition proceedings based on or related to the trade-marks, and to retain all benefits including the damages and profits arising therefrom, in consideration of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor. The parties hereto agree to sign any other documents required to confirm the ownership of the Assignee and to record the Assignee as the new owner of the above-mentioned trade-marks.

SIGNED THIS \_\_\_\_\_\_ th day of April, 2010

Vinylbilt Window Systems Inc.

3242913 Nova Scotia Company

Name: Tony De Marco

Title: President

Name: André Parent

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0460

# Schedule A

TRADE-MARK	COUNTRY	APPL./REG.
ADVANCE EDGE	Canada	692,599
ARMOR GLASS+	Canada	694,615
EVER CLEAR	Canada	694,281
T3 LoE	Canada	690,391
VAPOUR SHIELD	Canada	692,600
WEATHER TECH	Canada	692,601
WEATHER TECH <sup>3</sup>	Canada	685,156
GRAND RIVER WINDOWS	Canada	1,469,868
vinylbilt bilt better	Canada	1,458,375
VINYLBILT PREMIUM	Canada	1,461,772
yinyl <b>bilt</b>	Canada	1,466,586
ARMOR WINDOWS	Canada	655,555
ARMOR WINDOWS	USA	3,110,883
SIMPLY-CLEAN	Canada	633,242
SIMPLY-CLEAN	USA	3,064,682
SOLAR BOND	Canada	603,566
WIN TOWS	Canada	636,517
VINYLBILT	Canada	570,136
VINYLBILT SHUTTERS & Design	Canada	454,150
POLYRESIN 3	Canada	430,533
POLYRESIN 3	USA	1,906,983
CLEARVIEW	Canada	<u>504,</u> 891

**RECORDED: 06/22/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0461